(Under Jurisdiction of Bilaspur Court only)

Qq,vmrma b

o ?g@sﬁ % South Eastern Coalfields Limited (MINIRATNA CO.)
2 "&.f o Seepat Road, Post Box No. 60, Bilaspur (Chattisgarh) 495 006
2 "’ 5 OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER (MM)
% Qo & Phone No. 07752-246321 (Off) Fax No. 246471
’1‘:7“11 ﬁ'c‘\{?
re
REF. SECL/BSPIMMW/SSDIGM(MM)/17-18/ 500 DATE: © 01.06.2017

To

M/s. MSTC Limited,

(A Govt. of India Enterprises),

Jeevan Vikas Building (First Floor),
30/31A, Asaf Ali Road (Opp. Hamdard)
NEW DELHL.

Sub: Extension of Selling Agency Agreement for Disposal of scraps,
rejectedlcondemnedIObsoIete Materials, Unserviceable Plant &
Machinery, surplus stores/spares efc.

Ref: (1) Selling Agency Agreement vide ref no. 6110 dt 11.10.1989.
(2) Subsequent letters for renewal from time to time, last vide no.

SECL/BSP/MMW/S&D/395 dt 09.06.2016.
(3) Your letter No. MSTC/DC/SAA/16-17/24384 dt 04.03.2017

FC no. FC/BSP/R/17-18/155 dt 31.05.2017.

Dear Sir,

With reference to above, the validity of above mentioned Selling Agency Agreement for disposal of
scrap, rejected/ condemned/ obsolete materials un-serviceable plant & machinery, surplus
stores/ spares etc. is hereby extended for a period of 02(two) years from 01.04.17 to
31.03.2019 on the same terms and conditions on negotiated/nomination basis.i.e

The service charge shall be payable @ 1.8% plus service tax (extra) as applicable at the
time of disposal which is same as per the last extension. '

M/s. MSTC Ltd will make sure that all the data security features as per advice of Central
Vigilance Commission, Govt. of India and also as confirmed vide letter No.
MSTC(D)/SAA/SECL/16—17/24384 dt. 04.03.2017 remains throughout the validity period of
the contract.

M/s.MSTC shall abide by all rules, regulations and guidelines of Indian IT Act, 2000, duly
amended.

In the extended contract, MSTC shall neither sublet the job nor engage any agent in the
contract.

The proposed extended contract with M/s MSTC shall be subject to the provisions of the
Mechanism of Permanent Machinery of Arbitrators (PMA) in terms of Office Memorandum No
4 (1) 2011-DPE (PMA)-GL dt 12.06.2013 issued by rakeshBhartiya, Joint Secretary to the
Government of India, DPE.

If CIL finalizes the contract for e-auction of scrap material ,the same shall be adopted in
SECL immediately.

%/e\\“l

i
)
O\



All other terms and conditions shall remain same and unaltered

S Y

,-;'.\ ¢

e’ \ N ¢ '
(C.Shunmuganathan) (R.S.Jaiswal)
Chief Manager (MM) . Chief Manager (MM),

Copy for kind information to:
- CMD//DT(P&P)/D(F), SECL, Bilaspur.
- CVO, SECL, Bilaspur.
- CGM/GM- All Areas of SECL
- GM(Excv)/HOD/GM(E&M)/HOD/GM(F), SECL, Bilaspur.
- GM(F)/Internal Audit, SECL, Bilaspur
- Company Secretary, SECL, Bilaspur — This is as per approval of the Board in its " Meeting held
on 15.05.2017 communicated vide Ref. No. SECL/BSP/CAD/257BM/17-18/115 dt. 25.5.2017.

2)





